
0) 

Publuhed by Aulhor;/y 

No.20 14th June 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No.1l8/1989. 

CORRIGENDUM 

Gazette Notice No.93/1989 dated 9th May, 1989 that appeared in 
Government Gazette No.14 dated 17th May, 1989 is hereby cancelled. 
Ip its place, the following notice is authorised:-

QUOTE e G.N.No.93/l989. 

e 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

ARTICLE 68(3) 

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING SECRETARY FOR JUSTICE 

It is notified for general information that Cabinet, at its meeting 

held on 28th April, 1989, pursuant to Article 68, Clause (3) of the 

Constitution of Nauru, has approved the appointment of Mr.Charanjit 

Lal Anand, currently Senior Legal Officer (II) in the Department of 

Justice, to act as Secretary for Justice with effect from 26th April, 

1989 until other arrangements are made in respect of the position 

of Secretary for Justice. 

DATED this 8th day of June, 1989. 

V.S.MANI, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 



-2- c: .. _-.,. 
~-

No.20 
G. N .No .li 9 /1989 

Nth June 1989 

PUBLIC SERVICE 

RESIGNATION -

ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 59 (lL 

Nauru 

It is hereby notified for general information that the following 
resignation has been accepted, effective from 22nd May,1989. 

NAME 

Cagney Scotty 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES 
(NAURUAN HOUSING) 

DESIGNATION 

Electrician Foreman 
$8948 - $9092 p.a. 

DATED this 7th -June, 1989. 

V.S.MANI, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER 

----.~----;o;-;;~;::-'""'.,.".,""------------------ .---------
G. N . No • 120/ 1989 • 0 

• 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Applications are invited from Persons both inside and outside the 
Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the following 
position:-

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 

Secretary for Finance 

$17,721 per annum (S3-Fixed) 
Nauruan Salary Scale 

As Head of the Department of Finance, he is 
required to supervised revenue collection and 
the control of expenditure by all Departments 
of the Republic to ensure adequate recording 
of all financial transactions and to prepared 
periodic statements. He will be directly -0 
responsible for the administration of the 
Department of Finance and will advised the 
Minister for Finance and through him the 
Cabinet on all aspects of public finance. 
The Secretary for Finance is also responsible 
fo~ the postal services of the Republic. 

Ideally, applicants should possess a good 
Honours degree in Economics. A qualification in 
accounting and or a sound background in this 
field would be an added advantage. Candidates 
should have experience in Government or quasi
Government and in commercial finance, 
preferable internationally. 

Applications should be lodged in writing, stating name, age, 
qualifications and experience with the Chief Secretary not later than 
4.30 p.m. on Friday, 23rd June, 1989. 

DATED this 30th day of May, Ninetten Hundred and Eighty-Nine. 

V.S.MANI, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 



e 

e 

-3-

No.20 14th June 1989 
G.N.No. 121 /1989 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

ORDINANCE 1957-1967 

Nauru 

Births, Deaths and Marriages registered the week ended 2nd June, 
1989 were:-

BIRTHS 

1. NAURUAN: 
DATE OF 

NAME BIRTH 

Steffie, Kefira, Ekadiye, 
Ekabo, Dina, Eobea, 28/8/88 

Johnny, Mullins, 11/9/88 

Tyke, Dabub, Danny, 4/11/88 

Mark, Peter, Hulk-Hogen, 
Faavae, 

Joni, Kiroto, 

Jeromy, Togaiyo, Jenko, 
Kenny, Steve, Claude, 

16/11/88 

19/2/B9 

Narogot, Elliah, 28/4/89 

Arzaria, B.V.M, 
Deriberereiy, Sudsee, 
Awibwi, 28/4/89 

Eidenoeoe, Lerina, 
Carlysle, Christal, 
Tavenessa, Beleno, 
Felicity, 24/3/89 

Ross, Rajen, Soweto, 
Commando, Gavin, 
Mike-Tyson, 27/3/89 

Weston, Viti, 28/3/89 

Cheryl-Brooke, Tiare, 
Eigigi, Ipirima, 
Lea-Mayfair, 26/5/89 

Odelia, Flora, 
Nei Tenoe, Eidiboer, 1/6/89 

2. O.P.I.: 
DATE OF 

REG'D 
SEX DISTRICT MOTHER'S NAME 

F Meneng Marika Kaierua 

M Boe Lovelyn Tau 

M Anabar Abigail Jeremiah 

M Meneng Senny Baraidogi 

M Aiwo Corinna Cook 

M Meneng Serina Togoran 

M Meneng Mandella Denuga 

F Meneng Cassa-Delphina Scotty 

M Buada Inge Dekarube 

M Buada Margaritta Fritz 

F Meneng Sannah Engar 

F • Boe Nei Tebwebwe Agigo 

~N~A~M=E~ __________________ ~B~I~RT~H ________ ~S~E~X~ ______ ~RESIDENCE 

Mary, Merry Xmar, 
Beretika, TEMOKOU 

Opetaio UOA 

Leo TANNANG 

25/12/88 

27/3/89 

2/5/89 

F Ewa District 

M NPC Location 

M Baitsi District 



" 

-4-

No. 20 14th June 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No. 121/1989. (cont'd) 

3 CHINESE: 

1. NAURUAN: 

NAME 

Clint ENGAR 

Atsipauw Boiya 
GABOUWA 

2. O.P.I.: 

NAME 

Waerekena TAMAERE 

3. CHINESE: 

G.N.No. 122 /1989. 

NAMES OF PARTY 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT 

- NIL -

DEATHS 

DATE OF 
DEATH SEX AGE 

7/'1/89 M 18yrs 

29/5/89 M 63yrs 

DATE OF 
DEATH SEX 

20/12/B8 M 

- NIL -

MARRIAGE 

**** NIL **** 

M.B. CAIN 
DEPUTY REGISTRAR 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

TRIBE 

Earnwit 

Iruwa 

RESIDENCE 

NPC Location 

: MALCOLM AROI of Boe District to 
CONSTIVA AKUBOR of Yaren District. 

6th June, 1989. 

R.B. DETUDAMO, 
SECRETARY. 



J} 
I~ 
<t 

-!;-

No. 14 Nauru 
G.N.NO. 123 71989. 

LAND TRANSFER 

It is notified for general information that the following Transfer of Lands have been approved 
by His Excellency, The Acting President. 

BLOCK 
NAME: 

ANUWO 

ANUWUROYA 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

C.L 

C.L 

G.N.No. 124 11989. 

PORT 
NO. : 

91 

129 

DISTRICT: GAZ 
NO. : 

FORMER 
OWNER: SHARE: 

Anabar 

Anetan 

49/73 Eibaruken N. 

39171 Eidugu D. 

(M.DEIRERAGEA) 
SECRETARY. 

3150 

III 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE. 

LAND TRANSFER 

rROPOSED 
OWNERS: 

Eidu'}u D. 

Eibaruken N. 

SHARE: 

3/50 

1/1 

It is notified for general information that the following Transfer of Land have been approved 
by His Excellency, the President, on 23rd May 1989. 

BLOCK TYPE OF PORT 
NAME: LAND: NO: 

AKARAEONI P.L 354 

DISTRICT: GAZ. FORMER 
NO. : OWNER: 

Anibare 10/89 Renzo Paul 

(M. DEIRERAGEA) , 
SECRETARY 

NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE. 

() 

SHARE: PROPOSED SHARE: OWNER: 

1/6 Jessie D. 1/6 

(>1 

DATE ON 
WHICH APPROVED 

19/5/89 

29/5/89 


